

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(C) No. 1028 of 2019**

-----

06/20.02.2020     As per the report of the process server, the address of the respondent no. 5 could not be found as the said locality is quite big. However, so far as the notice issued to the respondent no. 5 through registered post with A/D is concerned, neither A/D nor unserved registered cover has been received as yet.

Put up this case under the same heading after two weeks, awaiting the service report of the notice issued to the respondent no. 5 through registered post with A/D.

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

Manish